# 506111324 06/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6158047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL TYRRELL	06/17/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYRRELLS ADMINISTRATION PTY LTD.		
Street Address:	U3 2-6 BONNAL ROAD		
City:	ERINA NSW		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2250		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29738406		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-3131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-328-3131

Email: cristi.bills@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: STOEL RIVES LLP - SLC

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: ONE UTAH CENTER

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99865/10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW S. BETHARDS

SIGNATURE: /Matthew S. Bethards/

DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=10007\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10007\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506111324 REEL: 052964 FRAME: 0552

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Tyrrell, of U3 2-6 Bonnal Road, Erina NSW, 2250 AU ("ASSIGNOR"), has made inventions described in a United States design patent application entitled FIRST AID KIT, which claims priority to Australian Design No. 201917231; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said design patent application; and

WHEREAS, Tyrrells Administration Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at U3 2-6 Bonnal Road, Erina NSW 2250 AU ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

107020801.1 0099895-00001

PATENT REEL: 052964 FRAME: 0553

Executed at	NSW			_day of <u>June</u> _	, 20 <i>2</i> 0
anders of The Device Co. The control			Mun	e <sub>y</sub>	
		Mich	/1		

One Utah Center Suite 1100 201 S Main Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904 Telephone: (801) 328-3131 Facsimile: (801) 578-6999

Attorney Docket No.: Not yet assigned

2

107020801.1 0099895-00001

**RECORDED: 06/17/2020**